ACT 23

ACT 23

An Act to Amend Section 123-3 (a) (2) of the Revised Laws of Hawaii
1955, as Amended, Relating to Aviation Fuels.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 123-3 (a) (2) of the Revised Laws of Hawaii
1955, as amended by Act 217 of the Session Laws of Hawaii 1957, is here-
by further amended to read as follows:

“(2) For each gallon of gasoline or other aviation fuel sold for use in or
used for airplanes,’1 cent.”

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval, and upon ap-
proval of S.B. No. 97% as amended, of the First Legislature, State of
Hawaii, Budget Session of 1962.

(Approved May 21, 1962.) S.B. 55.

* Approved as Act 24, below.
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